
2025-2026 Lubbock Christian University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-3   Conf: 8-2   Home: 5-1   Away: 6-1   Neutral: 6-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
08 Miller Jr., Amondo 20-20 719 36.0 140-285 .491 31-78 .397 75-98 .765 26 151 177 8.9 45 0 73 49 6 29 386 19.3
24 Pusateri, Antonio 20-20 700 35.0 146-248 .589 0-0 .000 31-61 .508 69 145 214 10.7 38 0 34 28 24 17 323 16.2
10 Dow, Kendall 20-20 714 35.7 111-233 .476 53-127 .417 34-37 .919 7 40 47 2.4 27 1 61 33 0 14 309 15.5
09 Mercandino, Lucas 19-19 589 31.0 76-152 .500 30-76 .395 35-44 .795 10 48 58 3.1 51 2 65 39 4 10 217 11.4
14 Anamekwe, Alex 17-17 488 28.7 70-147 .476 33-83 .398 16-33 .485 34 58 92 5.4 37 0 21 18 20 18 189 11.1
01 Nordberg, Leo 20-3 405 20.3 24-60 .400 16-45 .356 10-17 .588 3 33 36 1.8 52 2 46 27 2 17 74 3.7
07 Fiedler, Reagan 20-1 209 10.5 15-36 .417 8-27 .296 2-3 .667 6 10 16 0.8 19 0 14 8 2 3 40 2.0
02 McCasland, Jett 10-0 40 4.0 5-11 .455 5-10 .500 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.4 7 0 0 4 0 5 18 1.8
00 Van der Westhuizen, Lee 15-0 68 4.5 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 9 9 0.6 5 0 3 0 0 3 16 1.1
06 Baccas, Devin 5-0 22 4.4 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 5 0 1 2 0 2 4 0.8
22 Garcia, Ignacio 6-0 22 3.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 0 3 3 0.5 4 0 3 2 0 0 4 0.7
13 Juhasz, Emerson 4-0 19 4.8 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.8 3 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.5
32 Varadi, Adam 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 597-1196 .499 176-449 .392 212-306 .693 190 541 731 36.6 295 5 322 228 58 118 1582 79.10
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 515-1222 .421 132-421 .314 213-321 .664 215 449 664 33.2 288 1 198 216 45 123 1375 68.75

Team Statistics LCU OPP
SCORING 1582 1375
    Points Per Game 79.1 68.8
    Scoring Margin 10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 597-1196 515-1222
    Field Goal Pct .499 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 176-449 132-421
    3PT FG Pct .392 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-306 213-321
    FT Pct .693 .664
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 10.7
REBOUNDS 731 664
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 322 198
    Assists Per Game 16.1 9.9
TURNOVERS 228 216
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 118 123
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.2
BLOCKS 58 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,755 2,799
    Dates/Avg Per Date 6-293 7-400
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-120

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lubbock Christian 800 782 1582
Opponents 665 710 1375

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/25 vs UVA Wise W 90-52 147
11/02/25 vs Augusta W 96-69 142
11/14/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 63-58 224
11/16/25 REGIS (CO) W 105-70 173
11/21/25 vs Colorado Mesa W 77-75 338
11/22/25 at Fort Lewis W 94-76 821

* 12/03/25 UT PERMIAN BASIN W 78-59 315
* 12/05/25 ANGELO ST. W 68-62 187
* 12/11/25 at Okla. Christian W 70-67 200
* 12/13/25 at Cameron L 83-87 314

12/16/25 vs Washburn L 66-78 104
12/17/25 vs Central Mo. W 70-65 108
12/20/25 vs Dominican (NY) W 85-65 0
12/21/25 vs West Liberty W 88-87 0

* 01/02/26 at St. Edward's W 88-71 0
* 01/04/26 at St. Mary's (TX) W 66-58 192
* 01/08/26 at Midwestern St. W 73-68 231
* 01/15/26 WEST TEX. A&M W 72-57 487
* 01/17/26 EASTERN N.M. L 80-85 369
* 01/22/26 at UT Tyler W 70-66 1,041

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Lubbock Christian University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 22, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-2   Home: 3-1   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Dow, Kendall 10-10 389 38.9 60-135 .444 26-72 .361 25-28 .893 3 22 25 2.5 13 1 29 14 0 7 171 17.1
24 Pusateri, Antonio 10-10 376 37.6 76-117 .650 0-0 .000 13-28 .464 25 83 108 10.8 16 0 24 11 19 6 165 16.5
08 Miller Jr., Amondo 10-10 366 36.6 56-131 .427 8-34 .235 31-42 .738 10 76 86 8.6 28 0 46 27 1 14 151 15.1
09 Mercandino, Lucas 9-9 298 33.1 40-71 .563 17-39 .436 17-23 .739 4 23 27 3.0 25 0 29 19 2 5 114 12.7
14 Anamekwe, Alex 7-7 203 29.0 28-60 .467 13-35 .371 9-18 .500 13 17 30 4.3 13 0 6 5 9 4 78 11.1
01 Nordberg, Leo 10-3 229 22.9 13-36 .361 8-28 .286 6-9 .667 3 22 25 2.5 28 1 18 14 1 12 40 4.0
07 Fiedler, Reagan 10-1 97 9.7 8-15 .533 4-10 .400 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.7 11 0 6 3 1 0 22 2.2
02 McCasland, Jett 4-0 17 4.3 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 4 0 0 1 0 1 3 0.8
00 Van der Westhuizen, Lee 7-0 19 2.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0.6
06 Baccas, Devin 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
22 Garcia, Ignacio 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 10 2000 200.0 283-570 .496 77-221 .348 105-152 .691 72 268 340 34.0 138 2 159 103 33 51 748 74.80
Opponents 10 2000 200.0 263-617 .426 60-197 .305 94-148 .635 109 232 341 34.1 138 0 82 97 18 62 680 68.00

Team Statistics LCU OPP
SCORING 748 680
    Points Per Game 74.8 68.0
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 283-570 263-617
    Field Goal Pct .496 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 77-221 60-197
    3PT FG Pct .348 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 105-152 94-148
    FT Pct .691 .635
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 9.4
REBOUNDS 340 341
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 159 82
    Assists Per Game 15.9 8.2
TURNOVERS 103 97
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.8
STEALS 51 62
    Steals Per Game 5.1 6.2
BLOCKS 33 18
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,358 1,978
    Dates-Avg Per Date 4-340 6-330
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lubbock Christian 361 387 748
Opponents 327 353 680

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/25 UT PERMIAN BASIN W 78-59 315
12/05/25 ANGELO ST. W 68-62 187
12/11/25 at  Okla. Christian W 70-67 200
12/13/25 at  Cameron L 83-87 314
01/02/26 at  St. Edward's W 88-71 0
01/04/26 at  St. Mary's (TX) W 66-58 192
01/08/26 at  Midwestern St. W 73-68 231
01/15/26 WEST TEX. A&M W 72-57 487
01/17/26 EASTERN N.M. L 80-85 369
01/22/26 at  UT Tyler W 70-66 1041


